

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-3943, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Environment and Sustainability

Vendor: Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Consultant for Brownfield Assessment Services

Contract Value: \$698,300.00

Contract period: 7/15/2019 - 7/14/2022, with two (2) one (1) year renewals

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019 \$232,767.00; FY 2020 \$232,767.00; FY 2021 \$232,766.00 Grant Funds

Only

Accounts: 11900.1161.53701

Contract Number(s): 1823-17458

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: The contract will be for the performance of Brownfield assessment and remediation activities to be performed in conformance with the department's USEPA Brownfield Coalition Assessment and Revolving Loan Fund Grants.

This contract was awarded through a competitive Request for Proposal (RFP) process in accordance with the Cook Couny Procurement Code. Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC was selected based on established evaluation criteria.